

Dr. Jeremy REED

Charges

Date Charge(s) Laid:	June 8, 2024
Charge(s) Amended:	N/A
Hearing:	Pending
Charge(s):	Billing, Improper; Dishonesty
Outcome Date:	To be determined

NOTE: Allegations of unprofessional conduct as set out in the charge below have been referred to the discipline committee. The allegations in the charge have not been admitted, nor has there been a hearing before the discipline committee to determine whether the allegations in the charge will be proved.

A physician who denies some or all of the allegations in a charge is entitled to a hearing before the discipline committee to determine if the allegations in the charge are established by the evidence at the hearing.

You Dr Jeremy Reed are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of *The Medical Profession Act*, 1981 s.s. 1980-81 c. M-10.1 and/or bylaw 7.1 and/or bylaw 7.2 and/or bylaw 8.1.

The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include one or more of the following:

- 1. On or about August 2, 2022 you performed surgery on Patient Number 1.
- 2. Prior to performing surgery on Patient Number 1 you requested \$4,800 in payment.
- 3. You received payment in the amount of \$4,800 in relation to performing the surgery.
- 4. The amount of \$4,800 was excessive in relation to the services performed.
- 5. The payment was not consistent with the services provided.
- 6. The payment was not consistent with any applicable payment schedule for insured or uninsured services.
- 7. You advised Patient Number 1's family that the money paid would cover the labour costs for your "team" or used words to similar effect.
- 8. You paid the anesthetist involved in the surgery approximately \$500 or \$600.

cps.sk.ca File # 30.2023.D 2024.06

1

Dr. Jeremy REED

- 9. Your statement that the money paid would cover the labour costs for your "team" or similar words was untruthful, inaccurate or misleading.
- 10. Your conduct with Patient Number 1 and/or the patient's family failed to meet the expectation in regulatory bylaw 7.1 that you would act with honesty.
- 11. Your conduct with Patient Number 1 and/or the patient's family failed to meet the expectation in regulatory bylaw 7.1 that you would act with integrity.
- 12. Your conduct with Patient Number 1 and/or the patient's family failed to meet the expectation in regulatory bylaw 7.1 that you should never exploit a patient for personal advantage.
- 13. Your conduct with Patient Number 1 and/or the patient's family failed to meet the expectation in regulatory bylaw 7.2 that you would maintain high standards of personal and professional honesty and integrity.
- 14. Your conduct with Patient Number 1 and/or the patient's family failed to meet the expectation in regulatory bylaw 7.2 that you would interact with patients and families, visitors, employees, physicians, volunteers, healthcare providers and others with courtesy, honesty, respect, and dignity.

